Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	03-16-20	05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Dkt # 029267.55488US			TO4 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 8 OCT 200					
To the Honorable Commissioner c		idd iilid iidi idai	ched original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	10296033	32 1 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Hirohisa MIYAZAWA	•		-, ,,					
		Name: Xanavi Informatics Corporation Street Address 6-35, Hironodai 2-chome Zama-shi, Kanagawa 228-0012 JAPAN						
1								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies No) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯							
3. Nature of conveyance:	•	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
⊠ Assignment [Merger							
•	Change of Name							
Other								
Execution Date: September 28, 2004	•							
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together 		execution date of th	e application is: September 28, 2004					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new apphoation, the	B. Patent Registration No.(s)						
\mathcal{A}								
.3[
<i>∞</i>	A date and an in the Co.							
Name and address of party to whom c	Additional number(s) atta orrespondence							
concerning document should be maile	•	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved 1					
		7 Total fee (37 C	EFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Grou	g	(<u> </u>						
	•							
Internal Address:		☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account					
PO Box 14300 Washington								
DC		Deposit accour	nt number:					
20044-4300			05-1323					
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the is a true copy of the original docum	pelief, the foregoing informent.	mation is true and	d correct and any attached copy					
	$\sim \wedge \wedge$	N 1						
Jeffrey D. Sanok, 32,169 Name of Person Signing	Signatui	<u> </u>	October 8, 2004 Date					
or r croom digiting	I V CIMITALUI	•	Dale					
	umber of pages including cover s							

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/14/2004 LLANDGRA 00000057 10510567 02 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016355 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

XANAVI INFORMATICS CORPORATION 6-35, Hironodai 2-chome, Zama-shi, KANAGAWA 228-0012 JAPAN

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):

executed concurrently herewith,

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

> CIRCUIT BOARD DEVICE FOR INFORMATION APPARATUS, MULTILAYER MODULE BOARD AND NAVIGATION SYSTEM

	_				n 		., , filed _							
							Applicati		_	_				
con	ıtinu	ıati	ons th	nereof a	ind in an	d to any	y and all I	etters Pa	atent of	the Un	ited	States	whic	ch
may	riss	ue o	on any	such a	pplicat	ion or f	or said in	vention,	includi	ing any	and	all rei	ssue	25
		_		_									_	_

or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P., or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

INVENTOR:

Hirohisa MIYAZAWA

Citizenship:

Japan

RECORDED: 10/08/2004

_X

Post Office Address C/O XANAVI INFORMATICS CORPORATION,

6-35, Hironodai 2-chome, Zama-shi, Kanagawa 228-0012 Japan

Zama-shi, Kanaqawa, Japan

(signature of 16t inventor) 28/09/2004

> **PATENT** REEL: 016355 FRAME: 0872